ED&F Man Capital Markets Inc   66,358   3.8%  53 8/14/2015
Morgan Stanley & Co   56,292   3.2%  21 6/19/2015
Guggenheim Securities, LLC   48,781   2.8%  30 7/17/2015
Daiwa Securities America Inc.   47,395   2.7%  14 6/15/2015
South Street Securities, LLC   36,176   2.1%  19 6/26/2015
Nomura Securities International, Inc.   30,535   1.7%  33 7/13/2015
Barclays Capital Inc   10,222   0.6%  14 6/12/2015
Suntrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc   4,500   0.3%  7 6/5/2015
Total Borrowings  $ 1,746,172   100.0%  28 8/26/2015

(1)  In May 2015, the Company purchased assets with a fair value of approximately $88.1 million which settle in June 2015 that are expected to be funded by
repurchase agreements.  These anticipated borrowings are not included in the table above.

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of May 29, 2015
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 3,461   1   10.07%  2.00%  $ 19  $ (20)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   57,210   92   7.56%  2.00%   899   (1,118)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   1,815,054   n/a   n/a   n/a   27,653   (36,889)
Total Pass-through RMBS   1,875,725   n/a   n/a   n/a   28,571   (38,027)
Interest-Only Securities   69,590   n/a   n/a   n/a   (13,141)   11,804
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   27,412   1   6.31%  n/a   (370)   (451)
Structured RMBS   97,002   n/a   n/a   n/a   (13,511)   11,353
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 1,972,727   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 15,060  $ (26,674)
Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 820,000  Dec-2018   $ (15,445)  $ 17,625
Payer Swaption   275,000  Sep-2025   (67)   450
Grand Total   $ (452)  $ (8,599)

(1)  Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR OAS. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400